

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Street Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: RPT-1314-37

File ID:	RPT-1314-37	Type: Communication or	Report Status:	Consent Iter	n			
Version:	1 Ref	erence: Item No. 9	In Control:	City Council				
Department:	City Clerk Department	Cost:	File Created:	12/02/2013				
File Name:	Change Order Report		Final Action:					
Title:	SUBMISSION AND ACKNOW ORDER REPORT AND DIRECTI			ER'S CHAN	NGE			
Notes:	ACTION NEEDED: Motion to ac	knowledge receipt of the re	port and direct the filing	thereof.				
	ACTION TAKEN:							
			Agenda Date: Agenda Number:					
Attachments:	Memorandum Rotary Park Pavilio Order 1 Rotary Park Pavilion.pdf							
roject Manager:	Brenda Hall, City Clerk							
Entered by:	Ellen.Usry@normanok.gov		Effective Date:					
istory of Legislative File								
/er- Acting Body: on:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:			

Text of Legislative File RPT-1314-37

Body

Ρ

City Council, in its meeting of November, 8, 2011, adopted Resolution No. R-1112-55 INFORMATION: delegating administrative authority to the City Manager or his designee, at his discretion, to approve change order requests that result in adjustments up to forty thousand dollars (\$40,000) or 10% of any contract, whichever is less. The resolution also required that the administrative approvals of change orders be reported to the City Council with the City Manager's Weekly Report and at the next regularly scheduled Council meeting and then filed with the original contract in the permanent records of the City Clerk. City Council approved Contract No. K-1213-202 on June 11, 2013, with Fredgren Quality Works, LC, in the amount of \$103,944 for the Rotary Park Pavilion Project. During the May 2012 Tornado event, a large tree was uprooted and blown down in Rotary Park and the tree was removed during the debris removal process. When construction began, the contractor had to remove some very large roots in order to dig the foundation of the pavilion. decorative stone to be used on the project was changed to provide a better match to the existing stone in the park area. A sidewalk that was to be included on the west side of the pavilion was eliminated to keep foot traffic from cutting through the Jackson Elementary School Playground. These expenses and deductions were submitted in Change Order No. One to Contract No. K-1213-202 which increases the contract amount by \$9,434.24 for a revised contract amount of \$113,378.24. The Change Order has been approved by the City Manager.

Mactor	Continued	/RPT.	.1314.37	1